		RECEIPT N	IUME	3ER:	
		E20221000	0138	J	
		STATE CLE	ARI	NGHOUSE N	IUMBER (if applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
CITY OF MENDOTA				06/09/2022	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	TNUMBER
FRESNO COUNTY				E202210000)138
PROJECT TITLE	0.00				
CITY OF MENDOTA STORMWATER IMPROVEMENT PROJECT					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL				PHONE NUMBER	
CITY OF MENDOTA				1110112110111211	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	
643 QUINCE ST				93640	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	Stat	e Ag	jency	Private Entity
					1,000
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,539.25	\$_		0.00
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,548.00	\$		0.00
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$1,203.25	\$_		0.00
Exempt from fee					
Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	y)				
		#050.00	•		0.00
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$ -		0.00
X County documentary handling fee		\$50.00	\$ _		50.00
X Other CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION			\$ _		0.00
PAYMENT METHOD:					50.00
Cash X Credit Check Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$ _		50.00
	NCY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND TIT	ΓLE		
gessica mm					
X Jessica Munoz Jessi	ca Munoz Deputy Clerk				

County of Fresno Clerk's Office James A. Kus

Elections Department (559) 600-8683

Clerk Services Department (559) 600-2575

Finalization 2022011878

6/9/2022 03:24 PM

CCR572471

jmunoz

Desc	ri	pti	on

Fee

EIR Administrative Fee

Time Recorded: 3:24 PM

Recording Fee:

\$50.00

	450.00
Total Amount Due	\$50.00
Total Paid	
Credit Card	\$50.00

#190954612

Amount Due

\$0.00

THANK YOU PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE



CITY OF MENDOTA

"Cantaloupe Center Of The World"

E2022/0000/38

Notice of Exemption

To:

Fresno County Clerk 2220 Tulare Street Fresno, CA 93721

Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 From: City of Mendota 643 Quince Stre

643 Quince Street Mendota, CA 93640

JUN 0 9 2022 3 Spe

FRESNO COUNTY CLEB

Project Title:

City of Mendota Stormwater Improvement Project

Project Applicant:

City of Mendota

Project Location - Specific: Naples Street from 8th to 10th and 1073 Naples Street

Project Location - City: Mendota Project Location - County: Fresno

Description of Project:

The City of Mendota Stormwater Improvement Project (Project) will reduce flooding while providing multiple benefits for this Severely Disadvantaged Community. The Project includes Low Impact Development (LID) and conventional storm drainage infrastructure, which will function to mitigate the effects of urbanization and address severe flooding along Naples Street that is a significant risk to public safety and property. The Project includes construction of approximately 1,030 linear feet of storm drain pipe and inlets along two blocks of Naples Street, between 8th and 10th Streets, that will collect urban runoff from a 164-acre contributing drainage area. Approximately 1-acre of street reconstruction will establish the appropriate grade to route runoff to the new inlets. Flows along Naples St. within the project area will be routed through 21 LID storm water "tree sponges" that will capture storm water for treatment and infiltration. The majority of runoff captured along Naples Street will be routed to a new 2.13-acre extended dry detention basin (basin), which will be constructed on what is currently a private parcel that will be conveyed to the City for the Project. Excess runoff volumes from the basin will be discharged via a lift station to the existing drainage course. The Project also includes acquisition of easements, utility relocations, new power supply, landscaping planting, and pedestrian facilities ancillary to the drainage improvements. The Project supports local and regional objectives related to flood management, ecosystems, water supply, and DAC participation in regional water resource management.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Mendota

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Mendota

Exempt Status:

☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b); 15268);

	Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b); 15269(a));
	Emergency Project (Sec 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
X	Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15302 (Replacement or
	Reconstruction)
	Statutory Exemption. State code number:

Reason(s) why project is exempt: The Project is exempt from CEQA pursuant to Section 15302 of the CEQA Guidelines because the Project proposes to improve the conveyance of the same amount of storm water runoff from the Drainage Management Area through the project site in a safer and more appropriate manner; eliminating the surface flooding and improving public health and safety. No new storm drain inlets are proposed and the new storm drain pipe system is replacing the existing undersized and/or destroyed pipe system in essentially the same alignment. The basin is replacing the ad-hoc detention of the currently undeveloped former agricultural processing plant (APN 013-152-26S; 1073 Naples Street). A basin of similar size was also approved as part of the proposed church development at 1073 Naples Street and found to be Categorically Exempt under Section 15332 (Infill Development).

Lead Agency Contact Person:

Michael Osborn 455 Fir Avenue Clovis, CA 93611 (559) 449-2700 mosborn@ppeng.com

Signature: Michael fluobon Date: 06/01/2022 Title: City Engineer